PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy Hassett	05/03/2011
Mark Hodowanec	05/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HPEV, Inc.
Street Address:	27420 Breakers Drive
City:	Wesley Chapel
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33544

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12533236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 238-2400

Email: sgray@polsterlieder.com

Correspondent Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, LC

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Dr., Suite 200 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAST 9608C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott T. Gray

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Assign#page1.tif source=Executed_Assign#page2.tif source=Executed_Assign#page3.tif source=Executed_Assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026231 FRAME: 0798

501522100

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. HAST 9608C1

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

ELECTRIC MOTOR WITH HEAT PIPES

which forms the subject matter of United States continuation-in-part patent application filed on July 31, 2009, and assigned Serial No. 12/533,236, and

WHEREAS, HPEV, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 27420 Breakers Drive, Wesley Chapel, Florida 33544, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Page 1 of **2** 3

ASSIGNMENT

Timothy Hassett 3858 Horizon View Way Santa Rosa, California 9540	Date 04	-		
STATE OFCALIFORNI	<u>a</u>)) SS.		
On this day Public, personally appeare in and who executed the executed the same for the and deed.	of	ent, and a	icknowledged to	me that he
My Commission Exp	Not		ACHED F	

Dags 2 of \$ 3

PATENT REEL: 026231 FRAME: 0800

A A MACH Signer No. 1 Signature of Gedument Signer No. 2 (% any) atte of California punty of Social Signer No. 2 (% any) Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this aday of Mach 20 (1), by Bate Monin Ver proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared hefore me () () (and (and (and (b) (and (commission # 1873030 Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Stell Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove volucible to paragine polying on the document and ocial prevent removal and realistichment of this form to another document. The Description of Any Attached Document or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Number of Signer Place Notary Stell Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove volucible to paragine polying on the document and ocial prevent removal and realistichment of this form to another document. The Description of Any Attached Document or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Zerosi than Named Above:	See Attached Document (No See Statement Below (Lines	otary to cross s 1–5 to be co	out lines 1–6 below completed only by de	w) ocument signer[s], <i>n</i>	ot Notary)
ate of California Dunty of Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 3 day of May 20 1, by Date Notice of Signer Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared hefore me () (.) Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove voluable to person relying on the document and could prevent reduction to person relying on the document of this form to another document. There Description of Any Attached Document Number of Pages: 2 Number of Pages: 2 Number of Pages: 2					
ate of California Dunty of Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 3 day of May 20 1, by Date Notice of Signer Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared hefore me () (.) Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove voluable to person relying on the document and could prevent reduction to person relying on the document of this form to another document. There Description of Any Attached Document Number of Pages: 2 Number of Pages: 2 Number of Pages: 2					
ate of California Dunty of Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 3 day of May 20 1, by Date Notice of Signer Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared hefore me () (.) Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove voluable to person relying on the document and could prevent reduction to person relying on the document of this form to another document. There Description of Any Attached Document Number of Pages: 2 Number of Pages: 2 Number of Pages: 2					
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature					
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature					
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature	0 101/				
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Aday of May 20 1 by year In the person who appeared hefore me () () JUAN ARREDONDO Commission # 1873030 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2013 Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove voluntie to persons relying on the document and could prevent readulated removal and realtachment of this form to another document. The Description of Any Attached Document ASSIGNARIAL Number of Pages: 2	1 Smith Short	+	×		
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 3 day of May 20 1 by Note: 10 Name of Signer Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me ()(.) (and (2) Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me ()(.) (and (2) Name of Signer proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document and could prevent additional removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ther Description of Any Attached Document Number of Pages: 2		ner No. 1		Signature of Decument Signe	r No. 2 (if any)
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 3 day of May 2011, by Name of Signer Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared hefore me () (.) (and (an	ite of California			-	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 3 day of May 2011, by Name of Signer Place Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2013 Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to porsone relying on the document and could prevent audulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. There Description of Any Attached Document Number of Pages: 2 Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this Aday of May 2011, by Number of Pages: 2 In Manual Signer Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL RIGHT HUMBPRINT OF SIGNER RIS Top of thumb here	inty of SON DIME	J			
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared hefore me () (.) JUAN ARREDONDO Commission # 1873030 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2013 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent raudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ther Description of Any Attached Document ASSIGNARY Mumber of Pages: Number of Pages:	unity of	gerde 14 de la composition de la composition 14 de la composition	Subscribed an	d sworn to (or affirm	ed) before me on this
Description of Any Attached Document Discontinuous and realtachment of this form to another document. Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document of this form to another document. The proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. The person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL FIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER #12 Top of thumb here			3 day	of May	20 (bv
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared hefore me () (.) JUAN ARREDONDO Commission # 1873030 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2013 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent raudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ther Description of Any Attached Document Number of Pages:			Date	Month	Year
JUAN ARREDONDO Commission # 1873030 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2013 Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent raudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. The Description of Any Attached Document Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Number of Pages: Number of Pages:			(1)	Name of Signer	a stassett.
JUAN ARREDONDO Commission # 1873030 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2013 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent raudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ther Description of Any Attached Document Or Type of Document: Number of Pages:					
Commission # 1873030 Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2013 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document and could prevent traudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. There is no transport to the person who appeared before me.) Signature Signature of Metary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document and could prevent the person who appeared before me.) Signature			to be the pe	rson who appeared	hefore me () ()
Notary Public - California Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2013 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the document and could prevent reduction of Any Attached Document ther Description of Any Attached Document Or Type of Document: Name of Signer Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL RIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER #1 Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Important Date: Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Number of Pages:	JUAN ARREDONE	00		(and	assacra.
Sonoma County My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2013 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent raudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ther Description of Any Attached Document Or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Top of thumb here Number of Pages: Number of Pages:	Notary Public - Calif	ornia Z	(2)	Name of Signer	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. The Description of Any Attached Document or Type of Document: Number of Pages: 1 To be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above PICHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER #1 Top of thumb here Top of thumb here	Sonoma County	, >	proved to		satisfactory evidence
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent raudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ther Description of Any Attached Document or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Number of Pages: Number of Pages:	Comm. Capites Dec 1	2, 2013			
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT Number of Pages: Number of Pages:			Signature		
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to poreone relying on the document and could prevent readulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. The Description of Any Attached Document or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Number of Pages:				Signature of	Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reduced removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ther Description of Any Attached Document or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Number of Pages:	Place Notary Seal Above		OPTIONS		
ther Description of Any Attached Document or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Number of Pages:	Though the information below is		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT ument Date: S13111 Number of Pages: 2	- Valuable to persons relving on h	he document en	d could prevent	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER #1	RIGHTTHUMBPRINT OF SIGNER #2
or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT ment Date: S13111 Number of Pages: 2					The state of the s
ment Date:	A	inea Documei	nt		
Mulliot of Fages.	or Type of Document: 155	>1GVVVEV	<u>+</u>		
risinos or rages.	ement Date: 513111	N Investor	7		
er(s) Other Than Named Above:		INUMDE	er of Pages:		
	eris) Other Than Named Above			/	

PATENT REEL: 026231 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT

,	Mort Hoden 5/4/2011
/	Mark Hodowanec Date
	40277 Iron Leige Court 5/95 Manart Kd. Leesburg, Virginia 20176
	Leesburg, Virginia 20176- MURLYS WILLE, PA 15668 MAH
	STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
	COUNTY OF WESTMORECAND) SS.
	마르크 사용을 보는 경기 시간 전에 가장 되었다. 그 이 이 전쟁에 사용하는 것을 받는 것으로 보는 것을 보는 것을 보는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 받는
	On this $\frac{\mathcal{H}^{\mathcal{H}}}{\mathcal{H}}$ day of $\frac{\mathcal{M}^{\mathcal{H}}}{\mathcal{H}}$, 2011, before me, a Notary
	Public, personally appeared Mark Hodowanec, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he
	executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: JINE 6, 2011
	그 그는 그런 그는 그 그는 그는 그를 모르는 그들은 모르는 사람들은 그는

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL John J. McGuigan, Notary Public Murrysville Boro, Westmoreland County My Commission Expires June 6, 2011

Page 3 of 2

MM / PATENT REEL: 026231 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 05/05/2011